
JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
68th Revised Page 0-1

Cancels 67th Revised Page 0-1
ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Page 1 to 17-697 of this tariff and Supplement No. 7 are effective as of the date shown.  Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

Title Original
Title 2 14th
0-1 68th*
0-1.1 4th
0-2 18th
0-3 20th
0-4 41st
0-4.1 28th
0-4.2 28th*
0-4.3 36th*
0-4.4 25th*
0-4.5 18th
0-4.6 3rd*
0-5 Original
0-6 Original
0-7 5th
0-8 2nd
0-9 3rd
0-10 1st
0-11 2nd
0-12 2nd
0-13 1st
0-14 1st
0-15 Original
0-16 2nd
0-17 Original
0-18 Original
0-19 3rd
0-20 Original
0-21 Original
0-22 4th
0-23 5th
0-24 2nd
0-24.1 1st
0-24.2 1st
0-24.3 4th
0-24.4 1st
0-24.5 1st
0-24.6 1st
0-24.7 Original
0-24.8 Original
0-24.9 1st
0-24.10 2nd
0-24.11 2nd
0-24.12 1st
0-24.13 1st
0-24.14 1st
0-24.15 Original

         Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

0-24.16        1st
0-24.17         1st
0-24.18         1st
0-24.19        3rd
0-25      1st
0-26   Original 
0-27   Original
0-28                   Original
0-29 Original
0-30 Original
1-1 Original
2-1 Original
2-2 Original
2-3 Original
2-4 Original
2-5 Original
2-6 Original
2-7 Original
2-8 1st
2-9 Original
2-10 Original
2-11 Original
2-12 Original
2-13 Original
2-14 Original
2-15 Original
2-16 Original
2-17 Original
2-18 Original
2-19 2nd
2-20 1st
2-21 3rd
2-22 1st
2-23 1st
2-24 1st
2-25 1st
2-26 1st
2-27 Original
2-28 Original
2-29 Original
2-30 Original
2-31 Original
2-32 Original
2-33 Original
2-34 2nd
2-35 Original
2-36 1st
2-37 2nd
2-38 Original
2-39 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

2-40                Original
2-41                Original
2-42                Original
2-43 Original
2-44 Original
2-45 Original
2-46 1st
2-47 Original
2-48 1st
2-49 1st
2-50 1st
2-51 Original
2-52 1st
2-53 2nd
2-54 1st
2-55 1st
2-56 2nd
2-57 2nd
2-58 Original
2-59 3rd
2-60 2nd
2-61 Original
2-62 Original
2-63 1st
2-64 Original
2-65 2nd
2-66 1st
2-67 1st
2-68 1st
2-68.1 Original
2-69 Original
2-70 Original
2-71 2nd
2-72 2nd
2-73 2nd
2-74 2nd
2-75 3rd
2-76 3rd
2-77 4th
2-78 2nd
2-79 Original
3-1 2nd
3-2 2nd
3-3 1st
3-4 1st
3-5 2nd
3-6 1st
3-7 2nd
3-8 2nd
3-9 1st

*  Issued January 16, 2003

____________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
28th Revised Page 0-4.2

Cancels 27th Revised Page 0-4.2

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-49 Original
17-50 Original
17-51 7th
17-52 5th
17-53 5th
17-54 5th
17-55 5th
17-56 Original
17-57 Original
17-58 7th
17-59 Original
17-60 6th
17-61 6th
17-62 Original
17-63 Original
17-64 Original
17-65 1st
17-66 1st
17-67 1st
17-68 1st
17-69 Original
17-70 Original
17-71 Original
17-72 1st
17-73 7th
17-74 Original
17-75 Original
17-76 Original
17-76.1 2nd
17-77 2nd
17-78 4th
17-79 10th
17-80 10th
17-81 7th
17-82 4th
17-83 Original
17-84 Original
17-85 Original
17-86 Original
17-87 Original
17-88 6th
17-89 Original
17-90 Original
17-91 Original
17-92 Original
17-93 Original
17-94 Original
17-95 6th
17-96 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-97 5th
17-98 4th
17-99 1st
17-100 Original
17-101 Original
17-102 Original
17-103 Original
17-104 Original
17-105 Original
17-106 Original
17-107 Original
17-108 1st
17-109 6th
17-110 Original
17-111 Original
17-112 Original
17-112.1 Original
17-113 4th
17-114 4th
17-115 12th
17-115.1 2nd
17-116 9th
17-117 2nd
17-118 2nd
17-119 2nd
17-120 3rd
17-121 3rd
17-122 9th
17-123 5th
17-124 7th
17-125 7th
17-126 3rd
17-127 3rd
17-128 3rd
17-129 8th
17-130 3rd
17-131 8th
17-132 4th
17-133 4th
17-134 2nd
17-135 2nd
17-136 2nd
17-137 2nd
17-138 2nd
17-139 2nd
17-140 2nd
17-141 2nd
17-142 3rd
17-143 6th
17-144 2nd

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-145 2nd
17-146 2nd
17-146.1 5th*
17-146.2 Original
17-146.3 Original
17-146.4 Original
17-146.5 Original*
17-147 2nd
17-148 3rd
17-149 10th
17-150 11th
17-151 7th
17-152 Original
17-153 Original
17-154 Original
17-155 Original
17-156 2nd
17-157 7th
17-158 1st
17-159 5th
17-160 5th
17-161 2nd
17-162 Original
17-163 Original
17-164 6th
17-165 1st
17-166 6th
17-167 5th
17-168 1st
17-169 Original
17-170 Original
17-171 Original
17-172 Original
17-173 Original
17-174 Original
17-175 Original
17-176 Original
17-177 1st
17-178 4th
17-179 Original
17-180 Original
17-181 Original
17-181.1 Original
17-182 2nd
17-183 5th
17-184 9th
17-185 10th
17-186 7th
17-187 Original
17-188 Original
17-189 Original

*  Issued January 16, 2003

____________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
36th Revised Page 0-4.3

Cancels 35th Revised Page 0-4.3

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-190 Original
17-191 Original
17-192 7th
17-193 3rd
17-194 4th
17-195 5th
17-196 Original
17-197 Original
17-198 Original
17-199 7th
17-200 4th
17-201 6th
17-202 6th
17-203 1st
17-204 Original
17-205 Original
17-206 Original
17-207 Original
17-208 Original
17-209 Original
17-210 Original
17-211 Original
17-212 1st
17-213 6th
17-214 Original
17-215 Original
17-216 Original
17-216.1 1st*
17-216.2 1st*
17-216.3 1st*
17-216.4 Original
17-216.5 Original
17-216.6 Original
17-217 2nd
17-218 2nd
17-219 10th
17-220 11th
17-221 7th

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-222 Original
17-223 Original
17-224 Original
17-225 Original
17-226 Original
17-227 7th
17-228 4th
17-229 5th
17-230 3rd
17-231 Original
17-232 Original
17-233 Original
17-234 7th
17-235 Original
17-236 6th
17-237 6th
17-238 2nd
17-239 Original
17-240 Original
17-241 Original
17-242 Original
17-243 Original
17-244 Original
17-245 Original
17-246 Original
17-247 1st
17-248 6th
17-249 Original
17-250 Original
17-251 Original
17-251.1 Original
17-252 2nd
17-253 3rd
17-254 7th
17-255 7th
17-256 7th
17-257 Original
17-258 Original
17-259 Original
17-260 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-261 Original
17-262 6th
17-263 1st
17-264 3rd
17-265 4th
17-266 2nd
17-267 Original
17-268 Original
17-269 7th
17-270 Original
17-271 5th
17-272 4th
17-273 Original
17-274 Original
17-275 Original
17-276 Original
17-277 Original
17-278 Original
17-279 Original
17-280 Original
17-281 Original
17-282 1st
17-283 3rd
17-284 Original
17-285 Original
17-286 Original
17-286.1 2nd*
17-287 2nd
17-288 1st
17-289 8th
17-290 9th
17-291 8th
17-292 Original
17-293 Original
17-294 Original
17-295 Original
17-296 Original
17-297 6th
17-298 Original
17-299 Original
17-300 Original

* Issued January 16, 2003

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
25th Revised Page 0-4.4

Cancels 24th Revised Page 0-4.4

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-301 Original
17-302 Original
17-303 Original
17-304 8th
17-305 Original
17-306 9th
17-307 Original
17-308 1st
17-309 Original
17-310 1st
17-311 Original
17-312 Original
17-313 Original
17-314 Original
17-315 Original
17-316 Original
17-317 1st
17-318 2nd
17-319 Original
17-320 Original
17-321 Original
17-321.1 Original
17-321.2 Original*
17-322 1st
17-323 2nd
17-324 2nd
17-325 8th
17-326 7th
17-327 Original
17-328 Original
17-329 Original
17-330 Original
17-331 Original
17-332 6th
17-333 Original
17-334 Original
17-335 Original
17-336 Original
17-337 Original
17-338 Original
17-339 6th
17-340 Original
17-341 5th
17-342 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-343 1st
17-344 Original
17-345 Original
17-346 Original
17-347 Original
17-348 Original
17-349 Original
17-350 Original
17-351 Original
17-352 1st
17-353 6th
17-354 Original
17-355 Original
17-356 Original
17-356.1 Original
17-357 1st
17-358 4th
17-359 2nd
17-360 2nd
17-361 5th
17-362 6th
17-363 5th
17-364  1st
17-365  1st
17-366 1st
17-367 1st
17-368 1st
17-369 5th
17-370 1st
17-371 4th
17-372 1st
17-373 1st
17-374 1st
17-375 1st
17-376 1st
17-377 1st
17-378 5th
17-379 1st
17-380 1st
17-381 1st
17-382 1st
17-383 1st
17-384 1st
17-385 1st
17-386 1st
17-387 1st

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-388 1st
17-389 1st
17-390 2nd
17-391 1st
17-392 1st
17-393 1st
17-394 2nd
17-395 3rd
17-396 8th
17-397 5th
17-398 Original
17-399 Original
17-400 Original
17-401 Original
17-402 Original
17-403 5th
17-404 Original
17-405 2nd
17-406 2nd
17-407 Original
17-408 Original
17-409 Original
17-410 4th
17-411 Original
17-412 5th
17-413 4th
17-414 2nd
17-415 Original
17-415.1 2nd
17-416 Original
17-417 Original
17-418 Original
17-419 Original
17-420 Original
17-421 Original
17-422 Original
17-423 1st
17-424 4th
17-425 Original
17-426 Original
17-427 Original
17-427.1 1st
17-427.2 1st
17-427.2.1 1st
17-427.2.2 Original
17-427.3 Original
17-428 2nd

* Issued January 16, 2003

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 0-4.6

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-4.6
ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-567 4th
17-568 Original
17-569 Original
17-570 Original
17-571 Original
17-572 Original
17-573 4th
17-574 2nd
17-575 3rd
17-576 3rd
17-577 Original
17-578 Original
17-579 Original
17-580 4th
17-581 2nd
17-582 4th
17-583 2nd
17-584 2nd
17-585 Original
17-586 Original
17-587 1st
17-588 1st
17-589 1st
17-590 Original
17-591 Original
17-592 Original
17-593 1st
17-594 1st
17-595 Original
17-596 Original
17-597 Original
17-597.1 1st
17-597.2 Original
17-597.3 Original
17-598 1st
17-599 1st
17-600 3rd
17-601 2nd
17-602 Original
17-603 Original
17-604 Original
17-605 Original
17-606 Original
17-607 2nd
17-608 Original
17-609 Original
17-610 Original
17-611 Original
17-612 Original

*  Issued January 16, 2003

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-613 1st
17-614 Original
17-615 1st
17-616 Original
17-617 1st
17-618 Original
17-619 Original
17-620 Original
17-621 Original
17-622 Original
17-623 Original
17-624 Original
17-625 Original
17-626 1st
17-627 1st
17-628 Original
17-629 Original
17-630 Original
17-630.1 Original
17-630.2 Original
17-630.3 Original*
17-631 4th
17-631.1 2nd
17-632 Original
17-633 4th
17-634 3rd
17-635 Original
17-636 Original
17-637 Original
17-638 Original
17-639 Original
17-640 3rd
17-641 Original
17-642 2nd
17-643 2nd
17-644 Original
17-645 Original
17-646 3rd
17-647 Original
17-648 3rd
17-649 Original
17-650 Original
17-651 Original
17-652 Original
17-653 Original
17-654 Original
17-655 Original
17-656 Original
17-657 Original
17-658 Original

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

17-659 1st
17-660 1st
17-661 Original
17-662 Original
17-663 Original
17-664 3rd
17-665 5th
17-666 6th
17-667 6th
17-668 3rd
17-669 3rd
17-670 3rd
17-671 3rd
17-672 3rd
17-673 5th
17-674 5th
17-675 3rd
17-676 3rd
17-677 3rd
17-678 5th
17-679 3rd
17-680 5th
17-681 6th
17-682 3rd
17-683 3rd
17-684 3rd
17-685 3rd
17-686 3rd
17-687 3rd
17-688 3rd
17-689 3rd
17-690 4th
17-691 3rd
17-692 3rd
17-693 3rd
17-694 3rd
17-695 3rd
17-696 1st
17-697 1st

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-146.1

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-146.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network

17.4.8.1 Symmetrical Digital Subscriber Line (SDSL) Service
Regulations concerning SDSL Service are set forth in Section 16.3
preceding.

Monthly Nonrecurring
   Rate         Charge     

(A) SDSL Line Charge

- Per Voice-Data Option NA NA

- Per Data-Only Option
(1 Mbps Down/1 Mbps Up) $33.90 $95.95

(B) DSL Network Reconfiguration

Regulations concerning DSL Network Reconfigurations
applicable to SDSL Service are set forth in Section 16.3.5(D)
preceding.

DSL Network Reconfiguration
Monthly Nonrecurring

Rate Charge

- Per DSL Access Service Line,
per Request None $27.00

(C) SDSL Nonrecurring Charge Waiver

Effective February 1, 2003, the Telephone Company will waive
the Nonrecurring Charge for each new SDSL Access Line
ordered when the customer commits to retain the SDSL Access
Line for a minimum period of 12 months following installation
of service.  If the SDSL Access Line is disconnected for any
reason prior to the end of the 12-month minimum commitment
period, the Telephone Company will bill the customer an amount
equal to the waived Nonrecurring Charge.

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 17-146.5

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Coastal Utilities, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.2 Asymmetrical Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL) Service (Cont’d)

(E) ADSL Nonrecurring Charge Waiver

Effective February 1, 2003, the Telephone Company will waive
the Nonrecurring Charge for each new ADSL Access Line
ordered when the customer commits to retain the ADSL Access
Line for a minimum period of 12 months following installation
of service.  If the ADSL Access Line is disconnected for any
reason prior to the end of the 12-month minimum commitment
period, the Telephone Company will bill the customer an amount
equal to the waived Nonrecurring Charge.

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706

(C)

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-216.1

Cancels Original Page 17-216.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Hargray Telephone Company, Inc.  (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1 High Speed Internet (HSI) Access Service
Regulations concerning HSI Access Service are set forth in 16.6
preceding.

(A) HSI Access Service Arrangement - Residence

(1)  Monthly Plan Line Charges
Residence

Monthly Rate
Nonrecurring

Charge

Up to  384 Kbps Up/384 Kbps Down $  32.95 (R) $  99.95
Up to 512 Kbps Up/512 Kbps Down $  32.95 (R) $  99.95
Up to 768 Kbps Up/768 Kbps Down $  32.95 (R) $  99.95

(2)  Term and Volume Plan (TVP)
100 or More Arrangements – 1 Year

Residence
Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring
Charge

Up to  384 Kbps Up/384 Kbps Down $  24.95 (R) $  99.95
Up to 512 Kbps Up/512 Kbps Down $  24.95 (R) $  99.95
Up to 768 Kbps Up/768 Kbps Down $  24.95 (R) $  99.95

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-216.2

Cancels Original Page 17-216.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Hargray Telephone Company, Inc.  (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1 High Speed Internet (HSI) Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) HSI Access Service Arrangement - Business

(1)  Monthly Plan Line Charges
Business

Monthly Rate
Nonrecurring

Charge

Up to 384 Kbps Up/384 Kbps Down $    32.95 (R) $  198.00
Up to 512 Kbps Up/512 Kbps Down $    32.95 (R) $  198.00
Up to 768 Kbps Up/768 Kbps Down $    32.95 (R) $  198.00
Up to 1.024 Mbps Up/1.024 Mbps Down $    80.00 (R) $  198.00
Up to 1.536 Mbps Up/1.536 Mbps Down $  110.00 (R) $  198.00
Up to 2.048 Mbps Up/2.048 Mbps Down $  140.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 3.072 Mbps Up/3.072 Mbps Down $  200.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 4.096 Mbps Up/4.096 Mbps Down $  260.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 5.120 Mbps Up/5.120 Mbps Down $  320.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 6.144 Mbps Up/6.144 Mbps Down $  380.00 (R) $  298.00

(2)  Term and Volume Plan (TVP)
100 or More Arrangements – 1 Year

Business
Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring
Charge

Up to 384 Kbps Up/384 Kbps Down $    24.95 (R) $  198.00
Up to 512 Kbps Up/512 Kbps Down $    24.95 (R) $  198.00
Up to 768 Kbps Up/768 Kbps Down $    24.95 (R) $  198.00
Up to 1.024 Mbps Up/1.024 Mbps Down $    65.00 (R) $  198.00
Up to 1.536 Mbps Up/1.536 Mbps Down $    90.00 (R) $  198.00
Up to 2.048 Mbps Up/2.048 Mbps Down $  112.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 3.072 Mbps Up/3.072 Mbps Down $  160.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 4.096 Mbps Up/4.096 Mbps Down $  210.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 5.120 Mbps Up/5.120 Mbps Down $  260.00 (R) $  298.00
Up to 6.144 Mbps Up/6.144 Mbps Down $  310.00 (R) $  298.00

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-216.3

Cancels Original Page 17-216.3

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Hargray Telephone Company, Inc.  (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1 High Speed Internet (HSI) Access Service (Cont’d)

(C) HSI Access Service Network Reconfiguration

Applies to both Residence and Business

Monthly Rate
Nonrecurring

Charge

Per HSI Access Service
Line, Per Request None $  27.00

(D) Nonrecurring Charge Waiver

Effective February 1, 2003, Hargray Telephone Company
will waive the nonrecurring charge for each new HSI Access
Line ordered when the customer commits to retain the HSI
Access Line for a minimum period of 12 months following
installation of service.  If the HSI Access Line is
disconnected for any reason prior to the end of the 12-month
minimum commitment period, Hargray Telephone Company
will bill the customer an amount equal to the waived
nonrecurring charge.  

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 17-286.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-286.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges – Millington Telephone Company (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network

17.4.8.1  Asymmetrical Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL) Service
Regulations concerning ADSL Service are set forth in 16.2
preceding.

Monthly Nonrecurring
   Rate         Charge     

(A) ADSL Arrangement

- Per Arrangement $29.75 $95.00
(960 Kbps Down/120 Kbps Up)

(B) Nonrecurring Charge Waiver

Effective February 1, 2003, Millington Telephone Company will
waive the Nonrecurring Charge for each new ADSL Access Line
ordered when the customer commits to retain the ADSL Access
Line for a minimum period of 12 months following installation
of service.  If the ADSL Access Line is disconnected for any
reason prior to the end of the 12-month minimum commitment
period, Millington Telephone Company will bill the customer an
amount equal to the waived nonrecurring charge.  

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 17-321.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Mt. Horeb Telephone Company (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1 High Speed Internet (HSI) Access Service (Cont’d)

(D) Nonrecurring Charge Waiver

Effective February 1, 2003, Mt. Horeb Telephone Company will
waive the Nonrecurring Charge for each new HSI Access Line
ordered when the customer commits to retain the HSI Access
Line for a minimum period of 12 months following installation
of service.  If the HSI Access Line is disconnected for any reason
prior to the end of the 12-month minimum commitment period,
Mt. Horeb Telephone Company will bill the customer an amount
equal to the waived Nonrecurring Charge.  

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 17-630.3

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Guadalupe Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

17.4.8.1 Asymmetrical Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL) Service (Cont’d)

(E) Nonrecurring Charge Waiver

Effective February 1, 2003, Guadalupe Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. will waive the Nonrecurring Charge for
each new ADSL Access Line ordered when the customer
commits to retain the ADSL Access Line for a minimum
period of 12 months following installation of service.  If the
ADSL Access Line is disconnected for any reason prior to
the end of the 12-month minimum commitment period,
Guadalupe Telephone Cooperative, Inc. will bill the
customer an amount equal to the waived Nonrecurring
Charge.  

___________________________________________________________________________________
Issued:  January 16, 2003 Effective:  January 31, 2003

President
6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland  20706

(N)

(N)
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